OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT CLERK

P.0.BOX 25 PITTSBORO, MS 38951
TELEPHONE: (662) 412-3101 FAX:(662) 412-3103

CALHOUN COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

CARLTON BAKER, CIRCUIT CLERK

COURT TERMS - DEPUTY CLERK

Sinatra Cruthirds
SECOND MONDAY IN JANUARY 2 WK Deborah Harrelson
FOURTH MONDAY IN APRIL 1 WK Penny Kichols
FIRST MONDAY IN AUGUST 2WK
FOURTH MONDAY IN NOVEMBER 1 WK

January 31, 2019

Attn: Brianna Warner

University of Mississippi School of Law
481 Chucky Mullins Drive

University, MS 38677

Dear Angela,

[ am enclosing the documents requested from Calhoun County, MS to fulfill the Public Records
Requests received by the Calhoun County Circuit Clerk’s office on January 31, 2019.

[ certify that the enclosed documents submitted to the Circuit Court for the January 2019 term of
Court by the Calhoun County Sheriff’s Department.

I have attached an Invoice for the Public Records request of Calhoun County, MS certified Court
documents and I would appreciate prompt processing of payment.

[f you have any additional questions or information please do not hesitate to call or email.
Sincerely,

(oo Baker

Carlton Baker
Calhoun County Circuit Clerk



Carlton Baker
Calhoun County Circuit Court Clerk

P.0. Box 25
/ ~
Pittsboro, MS 38951 INVOICE
662-412-3101 Office

662-412-3103 Fax

2
cbaker@calhouncoms.com INVOICE #20

DATE: 1/31/2019

TO: BRIANNA WARNER FOR:
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI Ole Miss Public Records Request
SCHOOL OF LAW
481 CHUCKY MULLINS DRIVE

UNIVERSITY, MS 38677
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT
Criminal Record Search $10.00 $10.00
Certified Copies of Filed Court Records 2 Pages $1.00 $2.00

Priority Mail Postage

TOTAL $12.00
Make all checks payable and Remit to: Respectfully Submitted,
Calhoun County Circuit Court Clerk

P.0. Box 25 . ek
Pittsboro, MS 38951

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Inmate Roster

Date: 01/11/2019

CALHOUN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
178 S MURPHREE ST

PITTSBORQ, MISSISSIPPI 38951

(662) 412-5000

Bookinngp
B123988

B124081
B124908
B125061
B125486
B125806
B125836
B125925
B126034
B180014
B180178
B180198
B180213
B180305
B180306

- B180307

'_Inmate _Np i
| 998846

751229
437287
' 582118

795018

953115

' 859426

811942

303931

560743

280449
345162
887307

232747

| 953465

' 414377

N e
BURGESS, JOHN

BELL, WILLIAM

STONE, WILLIE

GOODWIN,
ROBERT

STEPHENS,
BILLY

PINSON, WILLIE
FREELON, J.B.

MOORE, |
DERRICK

PIGRAM,
TAVARUS

YATES, STEVEN

BUMGART,
BRIAN

HALL, TEVIN

ARMSTRONG,
ERIC

FERGUSON,
JOHNNY

SUGG, JEFFREY

QUARRLES,
JADERRIS

' Date Booked |

1 04/04/2016
1 09:45

1 05/02/2016

11:27

03/03/2017
17:32

04/27/2017
13:2%7

10/23/2017

13:07

04/23/2018
14:36

05/07/2018

11:04

06/10/2018
18:59

07/31/2018
13:31

08/12/2018
18:10

11/06/2018
17:41

11/12/2018
16:14

11/19/2018
09:17

12/26/2018
19:06

12/27/2018

- 18:17

12/28/2018

- 07:45

~ Court Billed To

CALHOUN
COUNTY

TOWN OF

 BRUCE

CALHOUN
COUNTY

CALHOUN
COUNTY

TOWN OF
BRUCE

- CALHOUN
'COUNTY

CALHOUN
COUNTY

TOWN OF
VARDAMAN

CALHOUN
COUNTY

CALHOUN
COUNTY

CALHOUN
COUNTY

CALHOUN
COUNTY

CALHOUN
COUNTY

CALHOUN
COUNTY

DRUG COURT

TOWN OF
DERMA

Status

IN-

_ cusToDY

IN-
CUsSTODY

IN-

- CusTODY

IN-
CUSTODY

IN-

 CUSTODY
| IN-
CUSTODY

IN-

CUSTODY

IN-
CUsTODY

IN-
CUsTODY

IN-
CUSTODY

IN-
CUSTODY

IN-
CUSTODY

IN-

. CUSTODY

IN-
CuUsTODY
IN-
CUSTODY
IN-
CUSTODY

Sent
Status

SENT

PRE-
SENT

PRE-
SENT

SENT

PRE-
SENT

SENT
SENT

PRE-
SENT

SENT
SENT

PRE-
SENT

PRE-
SENT

PRE-
SENT

PRE-
SENT

PRE-

SENT

PRE-

SENT

Block
trustee

cell

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

13

12

12

Cell ‘Bed

112



8190003
B190011
B190015
B190016

Total # of
Inmates = 20

'{486784

| 786573

i

231341

364981

| WHITE, RYAN

' RUBIO, JOSE

MONROE,

' CONSTANCE

| BEVILL, LONNIE | 01/04/2019 , MS OF
- | CORRECTIONS

CALHOUN

| 12:00 i
| 01/08/2019 | .
4 2503 W . | COUNTY
1 01/09/2019 ;
L= A - | CounTY
01/10/2019 MS OF

15:12 S ~ CORRECTIONS

STATE OF MISS., CALHOUN COUNTY
CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

JAN 31 2019

N BAKER, CIRCUIT CLERK
= aa) ﬂLL'J-Q. D.G.
o Clalc

' CALHOUN |

PRE- 12

| CUSTODY SENT

PRE- 12

; CUSTODY | SENT

PRE- 12

| CUSTODY SENT

PRE- 10

- CUSTODY  SENT

FILED
JAN 11 2018

CARLTON BAKER
CIRCUIT CLERK
CALHOUN COUNTY, MS

D.C.

212



