## OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT CLERK

P.O. BOX 25 PITTSBORO, MS 38951 TELEPHONE: (662) 412-3101 FAX: (662) 412-3103



## CALHOUN COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

CARLTON BAKER, CIRCUIT CLERK

#### **COURT TERMS**

SECOND MONDAY IN JANUARY 2 WK
FOURTH MONDAY IN APRIL 1 WK
FIRST MONDAY IN AUGUST 2 WK
FOURTH MONDAY IN NOVEMBER 1 WK

DEPUTY CLERK Sinatra Cruthirds Deborah Harrelson Penny Nichols

January 31, 2019

Attn: Brianna Warner University of Mississippi School of Law 481 Chucky Mullins Drive University, MS 38677

Dear Angela,

I am enclosing the documents requested from Calhoun County, MS to fulfill the Public Records Requests received by the Calhoun County Circuit Clerk's office on January 31, 2019.

I certify that the enclosed documents submitted to the Circuit Court for the January 2019 term of Court by the Calhoun County Sheriff's Department.

I have attached an Invoice for the Public Records request of Calhoun County, MS certified Court documents and I would appreciate prompt processing of payment.

If you have any additional questions or information please do not hesitate to call or email.

Sincerely,

Carlton Baker

Calhoun County Circuit Clerk

Im Baker

Carlton Baker
Calhoun County Circuit Court Clerk
P.O. Box 25
Pittsboro, MS 38951
662-412-3101 Office
662-412-3103 Fax
cbaker@calhouncoms.com

**INVOICE** 

INVOICE #20 DATE: 1/31/2019

TO: BRIANNA WARNER
UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI
SCHOOL OF LAW
481 CHUCKY MULLINS DRIVE
UNIVERSITY, MS 38677

**FOR:** Ole Miss Public Records Request

DESCRIPTION	HOURS	RATE	AMOUNT
Criminal Record Search		\$10.00	\$10.00
Certified Copies of Filed Court Records	2 Pages	\$1.00	\$2.00
Priority Mail Postage			
	1	TOTAL	\$12.00

Make all checks payable and Remit to: Calhoun County Circuit Court Clerk P.O. Box 25 Pittsboro, MS 38951 Respectfully Submitted

CARLTON BAKER
CALHOUN COUNTY CIRCUIT CLER

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



# **Inmate Roster**

Date: 01/11/2019

CALHOUN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

178 S MURPHREE ST PITTSBORO, MISSISSIPPI 38951 (662) 412-5000

Booking No	Inmate No	Name	Date Booked	Scheduled Release	Court	Billed To	Status	Sent Status	Block	Cell	Bed
B123988	998846	BURGESS, JOHN	04/04/2016 09:45			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	SENT	trustee cell		
B124081	751229	BELL, WILLIAM	05/02/2016 11:27			TOWN OF BRUCE	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	13		
B124908	437287	STONE, WILLIE	03/03/2017 17:32		W.P.	CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	13		
B125061	582118	GOODWIN, ROBERT	04/27/2017 13:27			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	SENT	13		4
B125486	795018	STEPHENS, BILLY	10/23/2017 13:07			TOWN OF BRUCE	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	13		
B125806	953115	PINSON, WILLIE	04/23/2018 14:36			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	SENT	13		The state of the s
B125836	859426	FREELON, J.B.	05/07/2018 11:04			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	SENT	13		
B125925	811942	MOORE, DERRICK	06/10/2018 18:59			TOWN OF VARDAMAN	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	13		
B126034	303931	PIGRAM, TAVARUS	07/31/2018 13:31			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	SENT	13		
B180014	560743	YATES, STEVEN	08/12/2018 18:10			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	SENT	13		
B180178	280449	BUMGART, BRIAN	11/06/2018 17:41			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	13		
B180198	345162	HALL, TEVIN	11/12/2018 16:14			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	12		W-41
B180213	887307	ARMSTRONG, ERIC	11/19/2018 09:17			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	12		
B180305	232747	FERGUSON, JOHNNY	12/26/2018 19:06			CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	13		
B180306	953465	SUGG, JEFFREY	12/27/2018 18:17			DRUG COURT	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	12		g copiedigo po francisco e comendo
B180307	414377	QUARRLES, JADERRIS	12/28/2018 07:45			TOWN OF DERMA	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	12		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #

B190003	486784	BEVILL, LONNIE	01/04/2019 12:00	MS OF CORRECTIONS	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	12
B190011	786573	WHITE, RYAN	01/08/2019 21:03	CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	12
B190015	231341	RUBIO, JOSE	01/09/2019 06:47	CALHOUN COUNTY	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	12
B190016	364981	MONROE, CONSTANCE	01/10/2019 15:12	MS OF CORRECTIONS	IN- CUSTODY	PRE- SENT	10

Total # of Inmates = 20

### STATE OF MISS., CALHOUN COUNTY CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

JAN 3 1 2019

"CARROLL BAKER, CIRCUIT CLERK
BY Colombia Baker D.C.

Grant Clerk

FILED

JAN 1 1 2019

CARLTON BAKER CIRCUIT CLERK CALHOUN COUNTY, MS

\_D.C.